
#18 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCCOY, Brock Jonesboro High S 11.42 (–2.7) 1(1) 10

2 WOODS, Justin Nettleton High Sch 11.47 (–2.7) 1(2) 8

3 RUFFIN, Tyrin Jonesboro High S 11.64 (–2.7) 1(3) 6

4 MOORE, Braelyn Jonesboro High S 11.74 (–0.8) 2(1) 5

5 BRADLEY, Koby Nettleton High Sch 11.87 (–0.7) 3(1) 4

6 WILLIAMS, David Greene County Te 11.93 (–2.7) 1(4) 3

7 SWANSON, Duquan Jonesboro High S 12.00 (–0.8) 2(2) 2

8 RILEY, John Brookland High Sc 12.18 (–0.8) 2(3) 1

9 WILSON, Javion Wynne High Scho 12.21 (–0.7) 3(2)

10 RAINS, Layne Valley View High 12.23 (–0.8) 2(4)

11 GERRISH, Caleb Greene County Te 12.42 (–2.7) 1(5)

12 PAXTON, Evan Valley View High 12.44 (–0.7) 3(3)

13 WRIGHT, Joseph Brookland High Sc 12.48 (–0.8) 2(5)

14 POPE, Keandre Nettleton High Sch 12.51 (–0.8) 2(6)

15 TYLER, Reid Valley View High 12.56 (–0.7) 3(4)

#32 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WOODS, Justin Nettleton High Sch 23.44 (–1.3) 1(1) 10

2 WASHINGTON, Jesse Jonesboro High S 23.96 (–1.3) 1(2) 8

3 MOORE, Braelyn Jonesboro High S 24.31 (–1.3) 1(3) 6

4 WILLIAMS, David Greene County Te 24.34 (–1.3) 1(4) 5

5 ISLAND, Derrick Nettleton High Sch 24.78 (–1.5) 3(1) 4

6 SWANSON, Duquan Jonesboro High S 25.11 (–1.3) 1(5) 3

7 TYLER, Reid Valley View High 25.18 (–1.3) 1(6) 2

8 WILSON, Javion Wynne High Scho 25.70 (–1.5) 3(2) 1

9 SMITH, Tom Valley View High 25.75 (–1.9) 2(1)

10 THOMPSON, Michael Wynne High Scho 25.96 (–1.5) 3(3)

11 MOBERLY, Reed Valley View High 26.03 (–1.5) 3(4)

12 WILLIAMS, Scott Jonesboro High S 26.12 (–1.9) 2(2)

13 POPE, Keandre Nettleton High Sch 26.51 (–1.5) 3(5)

14 WALKER, Spencer Valley View High 26.96 (–1.9) 2(3)

#26 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PICKENS, John Paul Jonesboro High S 50.21 1(1) 10

2 MIDDLETON, Reece Greene County Te 52.73 1(2) 8

3 POINTER, Kavon Jonesboro High S 54.51 1(3) 6

4 MORMON, Jay Valley View High 56.65 3(1) 5

5 MCBRIDE, Carter Greene County Te 56.67 1(4) 4

6 RICHARDSON, Bradley Jonesboro High S 57.17 1(5) 3

7 JOHNSON, Tirrell Wynne High Scho 58.65 1(6) 2

8 THOMPSON, Michael Wynne High Scho 58.85 2(1) 1

9 KING, Braylon Nettleton High Sch 59.12 2(2)

10 HARMON, Jackson Valley View High 59.38 2(3)

11 WALKER, Spencer Valley View High 59.91 2(4)

#26 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 GINGRAS, Dylan Valley View High 1:00.65 3(2)

13 WASHINGTON, Carsean Wynne High Scho 1:05.35 3(3)

14 HERNANDEZ, Ryan Brookland High Sc 1:08.73 3(4)

#30 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HARRISON, Steven Jonesboro High S 2:12.93 10

2 OHOLENDT, Hayden Valley View High 2:15.85 8

3 SMITH, Caleb Greene County Te 2:18.28 6

4 HUMPRIES, Grant Valley View High 2:21.43 5

5 JACKSON, Darcus Wynne High Scho 2:21.64 4

6 REID, Carrington Jonesboro High S 2:23.71 3

7 REDDICK, E.J. Jonesboro High S 2:24.91 2

8 GONZALEZ, Jerry Jonesboro High S 2:31.05 1

9 MCCLAIN, Kaleb Nettleton High Sch 2:32.80

10 WOODS, Jalen Nettleton High Sch 2:33.23

#22 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HARRISON, Steven Jonesboro High S 4:50.08 10

2 HAWKINS, Brit Valley View High 4:51.26 8

3 OHOLENDT, Hayden Valley View High 4:56.34 6

4 VASQUEZ, Drennon Greene County Te 5:41.17 5

5 MCCLAIN, Kaleb Nettleton High Sch 5:43.79 4

6 STEWART, Ben Jonesboro High S 6:37.91 3

7 GABE, Jack Jonesboro High S 6:40.61 2

#34 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HAWKINS, Brit Valley View High 11:06.28 10

2 MORRIS, coy Valley View High 11:25.64 8

3 DOWLER, Braden Greene County Te 11:49.19 6

4 HICKS, Grayson Greene County Te 11:53.02 5

5 BREWER, Jalen Wynne High Scho 16:38.01 4

6 HUFFAKER, Clayton Wynne High Scho 17:09.79 3

#16 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOLMES, Tre Wynne High Scho 17.24 (–2.4) 1(1) 10

2 MORRIS, Jamie Nettleton High Sch 17.93 (–2.4) 1(2) 8

3 JOHNSON, Nathan Valley View High 19.14 (–2.4) 1(3) 6

4 DAVIDSON, Cameron Valley View High 19.26 (–2.4) 1(4) 5

5 FOSTER, Nate Greene County Te 19.64 (–2.4) 1(5) 4

6 LONG, Carter Reese Jonesboro High S 19.88 (–0.8) 2(1) 3

7 DINWIDDIE, Leonard Jonesboro High S 20.38 (–2.4) 1(6) 2

8 ALEXANDER, Marty Jonesboro High S 20.75 (–0.8) 2(2) 1

9 GINGRAS, Dylan Valley View High 20.96 (–0.8) 2(3)
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#28 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOLMES, Tre Wynne High Scho 43.54 1(1) 10

2 DINWIDDIE, Leonard Jonesboro High S 44.66 1(2) 8

3 MORRIS, Jamie Nettleton High Sch 47.05 2(1) 6

4 WHITE, Jabari Nettleton High Sch 48.69 1(3) 5

5 DAVIDSON, Cameron Valley View High 49.02 2(2) 4

6 FOSTER, Nate Greene County Te 50.44 1(4) 3

7 ALEXANDER, Marty Jonesboro High S 51.27 2(3) 2

8 LONG, Carter Reese Jonesboro High S 51.79 2(4) 1

9 MOBERLY, Reed Valley View High 52.26 2(5)

#24 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Jonesboro High School (A) 44.36 10

2 Nettleton High School (A) 45.62 8

3 Greene County Tech (A) 45.94 6

4 Valley View High School (A) 47.97 5

5 Brookland High School (A) 48.06 4

#20 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Jonesboro High School (A) 1:32.84 10

2 Nettleton High School (A) 1:33.95 8

3 Greene County Tech (A) 1:37.29 6

4 Valley View High School (A) 1:42.30 5

#36 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Jonesboro High School (A) 3:42.66 10

2 Greene County Tech (A) 3:47.47 8

3 Valley View High School (A) 3:57.39 6

4 Wynne High School (A) 3:58.99 5

#14 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Valley View High School (A) 9:04.29 10

2 Jonesboro High School (A) 9:30.37 8

3 Greene County Tech (A) 9:30.39 6

#1 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BLAIR, James Jonesboro High S 5' 8" 10

2 MCKAY, Tony Jonesboro High S 5' 6" 8

2 RAINS, Layne Valley View High 5' 6" 6

4 THOMPSON, Michael Wynne High Scho 5' 4" 5

5 STEWARD, Caiden Jonesboro High S 5' 4" 4

WASHINGTON, Carsean Wynne High Scho NH

#3 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HARRAL, Russell Valley View High 13' 0" 10

2 HERGET, Harrison Jonesboro High S 12' 6" 8

3 COOPER, Murray Jonesboro High S 11' 0" 6

4 GARRETT, Greyson Nettleton High Sch9' 6" 5

5 REDDICK, E.J. Jonesboro High S 9' 0" 4

6 GARNER, Brandon Jonesboro High S 8' 0" 3

#5 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 RAINS, Layne Valley View High 19' 31 /2 (–1.5) 2(1) 10

2 HOLMES, Tre Wynne High Scho 19' 0" (+0.0) 1(1) 8

3 RUFFIN, Tyrin Jonesboro High S 18' 111 /2 (–1.6) 2(2) 6

4 WILSON, Javion Wynne High Scho 18' 91 /2 (–1.6) 2(3) 5

5 BROWN, Jaden Nettleton High Sch18' 7" (–0.9) 2(4) 4

6 MORRIS, Jamie Nettleton High Sch18' 7" (+0.4) 1(2) 3

7 GERRISH, Caleb Greene County Te 18' 7" (+0.0) 2(7) 2

8 JACKSON, Darcus Wynne High Scho 18' 6" (+0.0) 1(3) 1

9 JOHNSON, Nathan Valley View High 17' 9" (+1.9) 2(6)

10 WILLIAMS, Scott Jonesboro High S 17' 71 /2 (+1.0) 1(4)

11 PAXTON, Evan Valley View High 17' 7" (–1.0) 2(7)

12 TYLER, Reid Valley View High 17' 6" (+0.3) 1(5)

13 ISLAND, Derrick Nettleton High Sch17' 1" (–1.8) 1(6)

14 MCKAY, Tony Jonesboro High S 17' 01 /2 (+1.1) 1(7)

15 WHITE, Jabari Nettleton High Sch16' 10" (–2.6) 2(8)

16 BARBER, Christian Greene County Te 16' 3" (–0.5) 1(8)

RILEY, John Brookland High ScNM  (NW) 1

WARD, Brandon Jonesboro High S NM  (NW) 2

#7 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WILSON, Erik Jonesboro High S 43' 4" (+1.2) 10

2 BROWN, Jaden Nettleton High Sch41' 6" (+1.7) 8

3 WHITE, Jabari Nettleton High Sch40' 0" (+1.2) 6

4 HOLMES, Tre Wynne High Scho 39' 9" (+1.2) 5

5 PAXTON, Evan Valley View High 38' 61 /2 (+2.3) 4

6 WELLS, Matthew Greene County Te 38' 4" (+1.8) 3

7 SMITH, Tom Valley View High 37' 0" (+3.8) 2

8 WASHINGTON, Carsean Wynne High Scho 35' 101 /2 (+3.6) 1

9 JOHNSON, Nathan Valley View High 35' 9" (+2.0)

10 BARBER, Christian Greene County Te 34' 0" (+2.3)

11 ALEXANDER, Marty Jonesboro High S 33' 6" (+2.6)

THOMPSON, Michael Wynne High Scho NM  (NW)

KING, Braylon Nettleton High SchNM  (NW)

BARBER, Markellin Nettleton High SchNM  (NW)
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#9 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 JAMES, Ty Wynne High Scho 40' 10" 2(1) 10

2 SIMMONS, Logan Greene County Te 39' 2" 2(2) 8

3 LITTRELL, Cole Valley View High 39' 1" 2(3) 6

4 POUNDS, Daylen Wynne High Scho 39' 0" 2(4) 5

5 WILLIAMS, Moses Nettleton High Sch38' 1" 2(5) 4

6 HOLMES, Jagger Jonesboro High S 37' 21 /2 2(6) 3

7 TACKER, Cole Brookland High Sc36' 101 /2 2(7) 2

8 FAULKNER, Elijah Jonesboro High S 36' 4" 2(8) 1

9 HOLMES, Cam'ron Wynne High Scho 35' 4" 1(1)

10 WILBANKS, Atlas Valley View High 34' 111 /2 1(2)

11 CAMPBELL, Allen Nettleton High Sch34' 61 /2 1(3)

12 RICHARDSON, Cal Valley View High 32' 91 /2 1(4)

13 SAPP, Xander Greene County Te 32' 71 /2 2(9)

14 FOSTER, Dawson Jonesboro High S 31' 71 /2 2(10)

15 HOLLAND, Clay Brookland High Sc31' 7" 1(5)

16 THOMAS, Kenneth Jonesboro High S 30' 10" 1(6)

17 ROBERTS, Mason Valley View High 30' 81 /2 1(7)

#11 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CAMPBELL, Allen Nettleton High Sch118' 11" 2(1) 10

2 FAULKNER, Elijah Jonesboro High S 103' 11" 2(2) 8

3 WHITSELL, Jackson Brookland High Sc101' 4" 2(3) 6

4 SALAS, Jorje Nettleton High Sch100' 6" 2(4) 5

5 JOHNSON, Tirrell Wynne High Scho 98' 11" 1(1) 4

6 HOLMES, Cam'ron Wynne High Scho 97' 5" 2(5) 3

7 RICHARDSON, Cal Valley View High 90' 5" 2(6) 2

8 HERNANDEZ, Ryan Brookland High Sc88' 8" 2(7) 1

9 LITTRELL, Cole Valley View High 86' 8" 1(2)

10 SIMMONS, Logan Greene County Te 85' 1" 1(3)

11 BATTEN, Jax Greene County Te 81' 6" 2(8)

12 FOSTER, Dawson Jonesboro High S 80' 11" 1(4)

13 HOLMES, Jagger Jonesboro High S 72' 8" 1(5)

14 ROBERTS, Mason Valley View High 68' 8" 1(6)

15 WILBANKS, Atlas Valley View High 65' 11" 1(7)

16 THOMAS, Kenneth Jonesboro High S 62' 0" 1(8)

#17 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HARRIS, Elise Jonesboro High S 12.86 (–2.0) 1(1) 10

2 ALLEN, Anna Brookland High Sc 13.17 (–2.0) 1(2) 8

3 WESTBROOK, Nazari Wynne High Scho 14.01 (–2.0) 1(3) 6

4 BAUGH, Cameron Brookland High Sc 14.58 (–1.1) 2(1) 5

5 HENRY, Tylisha Jonesboro High S 14.75 (–1.1) 2(2) 4

6 GRAVES, Aniah Jonesboro High S 14.96 (–1.6) 3(1) 3

#31 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HARRIS, Elise Jonesboro High S 27.02 (–2.2) 1(1) 10

2 BROWN, Takiria Jonesboro High S 27.54 (–2.2) 1(2) 8

3 MEARS, Makayla Valley View High 27.84 (–2.2) 1(3) 6

4 JENKINS, Aria Jonesboro High S 29.07 (–1.8) 2(1) 5

5 SHINABERRY, Allison Valley View High 29.28 (–2.2) 1(4) 4

6 GAY, Ella Greene County Te 29.53 (–1.8) 2(2) 3

7 ADAMS, Aquoriyah Jonesboro High S 29.92 (–1.8) 2(3) 2

8 BURNS, Kiasia Nettleton High Sch 30.29 (–1.8) 2(4) 1

9 CAPLINGER, Olivia Valley View High 30.72 (–2.2) 1(5)

#25 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SHINABERRY, Allison Valley View High 1:02.84 1(1) 10

2 DROUGHN, Jescina Jonesboro High S 1:05.37 1(2) 8

3 GRISHAM, Hadley Valley View High 1:06.17 1(3) 6

4 WILCOXSON, olivia Brookland High Sc 1:06.35 1(4) 5

5 YOUNG, China Jonesboro High S 1:07.78 1(5) 4

6 PRESTON, Qwadayja Nettleton High Sch 1:09.41 1(6) 3

7 DINWIDDIE, Aniyah Jonesboro High S 1:10.00 2(1) 2

8 PENA, Briley Nettleton High Sch 1:10.57 2(2) 1

9 LENDERMAN, Allyson Nettleton High Sch 1:14.65 2(3)

10 JAKOBITZ, Kathryn Wynne High Scho 1:20.39 2(4)

#29 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KNIGHT, Elise Valley View High 2:30.91 10

2 MCMILLAN, Reese Valley View High 2:44.91 8

3 DROUGHN, Jescina Jonesboro High S 2:49.13 6

4 WEATHERS, Addison Brookland High Sc 2:52.19 5

5 ELIOTTI, Laila Nettleton High Sch 2:52.68 4

6 LENDERMAN, Allyson Nettleton High Sch 3:01.35 3

7 LERMA, Kinsey Greene County Te 3:03.01 2

8 GRAFF, Ashley Valley View High 3:09.40 1

9 BURGI, Hannah Jonesboro High S 3:13.97

10 REESE, Taylor Brookland High Sc 3:29.78

11 WOODARD, Catherine Brookland High Sc 3:35.38

12 MCLAUGHLIN, Macey Greene County Te 3:51.01

#21 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KNIGHT, Elise Valley View High 5:41.51 10

2 POPE, Sophey Valley View High 5:45.31 8

3 MCMILLAN, Reese Valley View High 5:59.38 6

4 LERMA, Kinsey Greene County Te 6:44.23 5

5 WHITE, Audrey Jonesboro High S 6:51.96 4

6 SMITH, Jessica Brookland High Sc 6:54.48 3

7 DRUMMOND, Natalie Jonesboro High S 7:03.47 2
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#21 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
8 WHYMAN, Selena Jonesboro High S 7:32.35 1

9 MCLAUGHLIN, Macey Greene County Te 8:07.32

#33 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 POPE, Sophey Valley View High 12:40.50 10

2 KNIGHT, Elise Valley View High 12:53.29 8

3 LERMA, Kinsey Greene County Te 15:44.12 6

4 SMITH, Jessica Brookland High Sc 16:15.94 5

5 MCLAUGHLIN, Macey Greene County Te 18:40.84 4

#15 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GAY, Ella Greene County Te 17.45 (–3.0) 1(1) 10

2 ALLEN, Anna Brookland High Sc 17.53 (–3.0) 1(2) 8

3 WILCOXSON, Elyse Brookland High Sc 18.06 (–3.0) 1(3) 6

4 MELESCUE, Jayme Valley View High 19.50 (–1.6) 2(1) 5

5 DIFFINE, Lillie Valley View High 19.73 (–3.0) 1(4) 4

6 SMITH, Jakayla Wynne High Scho 19.75 (–3.0) 1(5) 3

7 TURNER, Jayden Nettleton High Sch 22.13 (–1.6) 2(2) 2

#27 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GAY, Ella Greene County Te 50.31 10

2 WILCOXSON, Elyse Brookland High Sc 51.16 8

3 DIXON, Kalaiya Jonesboro High S 54.08 6

4 DIFFINE, Lillie Valley View High 55.10 5

5 MELESCUE, Jayme Valley View High 56.92 4

6 SMITH, Jakayla Wynne High Scho 1:03.72 3

#19 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Valley View High School (A) 1:52.81 10

2 Jonesboro High School (A) 1:54.42 8

3 Nettleton High School (A) 1:59.91 6

4 Brookland High School (A) 2:05.28 5

#23 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Brookland High School (A) 54.34 10

2 Valley View High School (A) 55.05 8

Jonesboro High School (A) DNF

#35 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Valley View High School (A) 4:28.30 10

2 Jonesboro High School (A) 4:39.73 8

#35 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
3 Brookland High School (A) 5:14.22 6

#13 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Valley View High School (A) 10:28.86 10

2 Jonesboro High School (A) 12:28.02 8

3 Brookland High School (A) 12:52.34 6

#2 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MCCARITY, Sarah Brookland High Sc5' 2" 10

2 ALLEN, Anna Brookland High Sc4' 10" 8

3 GRISHAM, Hadley Valley View High 4' 8" 5.5

3 STEWART, Janyla Nettleton High Sch4' 8" 5.5

5 PARKER, Stella Brookland High Sc4' 8" 4

6 MOORE, Paris Jonesboro High S 4' 4" 3

7 BURNS, Kiasia Nettleton High Sch4' 2" 2

SCOTT, LaKiya Jonesboro High S NH

#4 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 KNIGHT, Elise Valley View High 8' 0" 10

#6 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ALLEN, Anna Brookland High Sc16' 8" (–3.4) 2(1) 10

2 BROWN, Takiria Jonesboro High S 15' 111 /2 (–1.9) 2(2) 8

3 HARRIS, Elise Jonesboro High S 15' 6" (–1.5) 2(3) 6

4 STEWART, Janyla Nettleton High Sch15' 11 /2 (–1.7) 1(1) 5

5 WESTBROOK, Nazari Wynne High Scho 15' 0" (–1.5) 2(4) 4

6 MEARS, Makayla Valley View High 14' 11" (–1.6) 2(5) 3

7 BURNS, Kiasia Nettleton High Sch14' 11" (–1.7) 2(6) 2

8 GAY, Ella Greene County Te 14' 10" (–1.7) 2(7) 1

9 HENRY, Tylisha Jonesboro High S 14' 5" (–2.1) 2(8)

10 SHINABERRY, Allison Valley View High 14' 41 /2 (–2.1) 2(9)

11 BOLING, Hannah Brookland High Sc13' 5" (–2.4) 2(10)

12 SCOTT, LaKiya Jonesboro High S 12' 11" (–2.4) 1(2)

13 PARKER, Stella Brookland High Sc12' 3" (–0.3) 1(3)

14 GRAFF, Ashley Valley View High 11' 31 /2 (–2.0) 1(4)

15 MCCALL, Lyndsey Brookland High Sc10' 5" (–1.8) 1(5)

#8 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MEARS, Makayla Valley View High 34' 0" (+1.4) 10

2 WESTBROOK, Nazari Wynne High Scho 33' 4" (+0.8) 8

3 GAY, Ella Greene County Te 33' 0" (+0.2) 6

4 DIXON, Kalaiya Jonesboro High S 32' 6" (+1.1) 5
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#8 Girls Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
5 ADAMS, Aquoriyah Jonesboro High S 30' 8" (+1.1) 4

6 HENRY, Tylisha Jonesboro High S 30' 71 /2 (+1.3) 3

7 STEWART, Janyla Nettleton High Sch30' 1" (+1.6) 2

8 GUINN, Georgia Jonesboro High S 30' 0" (+0.4) 1

9 BAUGH, Cameron Brookland High Sc27' 1" (+0.6)

10 MCCALL, Lyndsey Brookland High Sc26' 1" (+1.8)

LEWIS, Camiyah Wynne High Scho NM  (NW)

WEATHERS, Addison Brookland High ScNM  (NW)

SPENCER, Derriona Wynne High Scho NM  (NW)

PRESTON, Qwadayja Nettleton High SchNM  (NW)

#10 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BOLING, Hannah Brookland High Sc31' 101 /2 10

2 HENDRICKS, Lia Brookland High Sc29' 41 /2 8

3 SMITH, Olivia Valley View High 28' 6" 6

4 THOMAS, Kimmiya Jonesboro High S 28' 51 /2 5

5 ANDERSON, T'Kera Jonesboro High S 28' 31 /2 4

6 CAULERON, Destiny Brookland High Sc26' 7" 3

7 SMITH, Jakayla Wynne High Scho 26' 3" 2

8 MILLER, Kiara Jonesboro High S 25' 11 /2 1

9 BROWN, Nakiyah Nettleton High Sch23' 21 /2

10 CARTER, Miari Nettleton High Sch22' 11"

11 OCHOA, Lesley Greene County Te 22' 51 /2

12 TILTON, Lexee Valley View High 22' 2"

13 ALLEN, Tylah Jonesboro High S 20' 51 /2

14 MURRAY, Katelyn Brookland High Sc19' 4"

#12 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CHURCH, Peyton Jonesboro High S 90' 10" 10

2 HENDRICKS, Lia Brookland High Sc87' 3" 8

3 SMITH, Jakayla Wynne High Scho 80' 0" 6

4 BENNETT, Tylin Jonesboro High S 78' 5" 5

5 HART, Jayce Brookland High Sc77' 8" 4

6 SMITH, Olivia Valley View High 71' 0" 3

7 CAULERON, Destiny Brookland High Sc65' 10" 2

8 JOHNSON, Bramyia Jonesboro High S 64' 5" 1

9 OCHOA, Lesley Greene County Te 61' 11"

10 BROWN, Nakiyah Nettleton High Sch57' 7"

11 TILTON, Lexee Valley View High 57' 3"

12 MURRAY, Katelyn Brookland High Sc56' 2"

13 FERRELL, Kaebriuna Jonesboro High S 53' 1"

14 CARTER, Miari Nettleton High Sch36' 5"

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Jonesboro High School JONE 216

2 Valley View High School VYVW 133

3 Nettleton High School NETT 110

4 Greene County Tech GCT 88

5 Wynne High School WYNN 87

6 Brookland High School BROK 14

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Valley View High School VYVW 180.5

2 Jonesboro High School JONE 155

3 Brookland High School BROK 147

4 Greene County Tech GCT 47

5 Nettleton High School NETT 36.5

6 Wynne High School WYNN 32
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